TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A., successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank		09/19/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Holden Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	1730 North Clark, Suite 1105
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1898243	FARINA CREAMY HOT WHEAT CEREAL
Registration Number:	1926613	FARINA MILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: lwmtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Martin

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Martin
Signature:	/lwm/
Date:	09/23/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0808

900032589

Total Attachments: 4 source=E0137 HARRIS#page1.tif

source=E0137 HARRIS#page2.tif

source=E0137 HARRIS#page3.tif

source=E0137 HARRIS#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0809

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated September 19, 2005 by Harris N.A., successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank (the "Bank");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Holden Foods, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Company"), and the Bank are parties to a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated March 26, 1996, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 1996, at Reel 1450 Frame 0075 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that the Bank release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Company;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Bank hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Company, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Bank, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A-1 hereto and the trademark licenses listed in Schedule A-2 hereto (as each of the same may be amended pursuant hereto from time to time), including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Trademarks"), and the good will of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A., successor by merger to Harris

Trust and Savings Bank

Name: Betzaida Erdelyi

Title: Vice President

1928095.01.01 1099886/RLC

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 19th day of September, 2005, personally appeared Betzaida Erdelyi, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that she is a Vice President of Harris N.A. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NANCY J SKODA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/02/08

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0811

SCHEDULE A-1

TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSETS

A. FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Farina Mills	1,926,613	October 10, 1995
Farina Creamy Hot Wheat Cereal	1,898,243	June 6, 1995



B. STATE TRADEMARKS

NONE

C. FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

NONE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0812

SCHEDULE A-2

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 09/23/2005